

RESOLUTION NO.

Deputy Clerk

OF THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF EL DORADO

Resolution of Trail Closure for the 5K, 10K and 10 Mile Run "Sugarloaf Stampede Run"

WHEREAS, The Sugarloaf Station Foundation(sponsor) desires to hold three simultaneous events, a 5K Run, 10K Run and 10 Mile Run for "Sugarloaf Stampede Run" on Saturday, April 18, 2015; and	
WHEREAS, said sponsors have applied for a Trail Closure Permit and County Resolution in order to promote the "Sugarloaf Stampede Run" on Saturday, April 18, 2015, which is a fundraiser to benefit the Sugarloaf Fine Arts Camp Foundation; and	
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that a trail closure will be in effect for El Dorado Trail from the trail head at Jacquier Road, Placerville to approximately three and a half miles east at Halcon Road in Camino, from approximately 6:00 a.m. to 1:00 p.m. on Saturday, April 18, 2015.	
This Resolution and the Application with conditions shall together constitute the Trail Closure Permit.	
PASSED AND ADOPTED by the Board of Supervisors of the County of El Dorado at a regular meeting of said Board, held the day of, 20, by the following vote of said Board:	
Attest: James S. Mitrisin Clerk of the Board of Supervisors	Ayes: Noes: Absent:
By:	

Chair, Board of Supervisors